FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 03-01-2005



Docket No.: kershaw 1

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV03	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102950	380 ▼ ▼ ▼
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phil McCray Mark Plyler 351 Caroline Drive 180 E Main Street Wetumpka, AL 36093 Notasulga, AL 36866	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Knox Kershaw, Inc. Internal Address: 11211 Trackwork Street
	Montgomory Al 36117
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Montgomery, AL 30117
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 11211 Trackwork Street
☐ Other	City: Montgomery State: AL ZIP: 36117
Execution Date: February 11, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/973932 Additional numbers atta	17 M D. S
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth M. Bush	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Bush Intellectual Property Law Group P.O. Box 381146	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Birmingham, AL 35238	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bush Intellectual Property Law Group P.O. Box 381146	8. Deposit account number:
City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35238	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Kenneth M. Bush	February 15, 2005
Name of Person Signing 02/28/2005 DBYRNE 00000152 10973932 1 FC: 8021	Signature heet, attachments, and document: Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Phil McCray of 351 Caroline Drive, Wetumpka, Alabama 36093, and Mark Plyler of 180 E Main Street, Notasulga, Alabama 36866, hereby assign to Knox Kershaw, Inc. of 11211 Trackwork Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36117, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "ADZER MOUNT ASSEMBLY," invented by us. and U.S. Patent Application No. 10/973,932 filed on October 26, 2004, and all divisions. continuations, and re-issues thereof, and all applications and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Knox Kershaw, Inc. as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have a full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said company or its representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid such company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this // A day of day of	hruary, in the year 2005
	PhD ME Gay
	Phil McCray
State of allaliama	
County of Westgenery	
	il McCray, who acknowledged the foregoing
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	presented that he is authorized to execute the same
this day of Gelernary	in the year 2005.
(SEAL)	(Notary Public) My commission expires 11-19-2007
	My commission expires 11-19-2007

PATENT REEL: 016298 FRAME: 0260

Executed this day of	Feb, in the year 2005
	Mark Plyler
State of <u>Alaliama</u>	
State of <u>Alaliama</u> County of <u>Mentgonery</u>	
Before me personally appeared Mark	Plyler, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
	nted that he is authorized to execute the same this
11 day of Fehrmany	n the year 2005.
(SEAL)	(Notary Public)
	My commission expires

RECORDED: 02/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016298 FRAME: 0261